OP \$40.00 3646166

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM407312

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/15/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Specialty Glass, Inc.		11/15/2010	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Strategic Materials, Inc.	
Street Address:	16365 Park Ten Place	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77084	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3646166	ALL OF OUR COLORS ARE GREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7135228889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7135226565

Email: mark@oathoutlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Oathout Address Line 1: 3701 Kirby Dr. Address Line 2: Suite 960

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STRT023	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Oathout	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Oathout/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0008

900386545

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMERICAN SPECIALTY GLASS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a business address at 829 North 400 West North Salt Lake Utah 85054 has adopted and/or acquired, used and is using the goodwill and mark 'ALI. OF OUR COLORS ARE GREEN' related to US Trademark Registration No. 3,646,166; and

WHEREAS, STRATEGIC MATERIALS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a business address at 16365 Park Ten Place, Suite 200, Houston, TX 77084, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest respectively in and to said mark, its Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **AMERICAN SPECIALTY GLASS**, **INC.** does hereby assign unto **STRATEGIC MATERIALS**, **INC.**, all rights, title and interest respectively in and to said mark 'ALL OF OUR COLORS ARE GREEN', together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the US Trademark Registration No. 3,646,166.

AMERICAN SPECIALTY GLASS, INC

Bv.

Printed Name

It's Authorized Officer/Official

STRT023/Assignment

RECORDED: 12/01/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0009